Westinghouse
•
600 ?
,� '-
Descriptive Bulletin 43-842 Page 1
Pulse Transducer
For Measuring Speed and Frequency
Type VR-842 Transducer

able frequency source. as shown by the
dot-dash line in the block diagram,
Type Designation
When the pulse transducer is incorporated
in a circular scale switchboard instrument.
it is identified as type KR-241 and dimen
sions are the same as for the K- 241 in
struments listed in Descriptive Bulletin
43-240.
When it is supplied as a separate unit. it
is identified as type VR-842. with dimen
sions as shown on page 4 of this bulletin.
Type 8-801 tachometer complete, similar to style 186A601A14, except with 35 feet
of shielded cable
2
3
Type VR-842 transducer, similar to style 291 8413A 11. except to have output of 1
milliampere at 3.05 volts
Type KX-251 switchboard mounting instrument 1 milliampere full scale with dial
marked 0-1200 feet per minute, similar to style 291 B399A09
Typical Application Problem
Continuous measurement of the feet per
minute speed of wire in a wire drawing
process is required. The roller driving the
wire is 18 inches in diameter and is driven
through a gear reduction unit of 8:1 ratio
by a motor with a full load speed of
1750 rpm.
As the roller shaft is inaccessible for
mounting the notched wheel and pickup
assembly. it is necessary to mount a type
B-801 tachometer assembly at the motor
with the driving shaft running at 1750
rpm.
(1) Wire speed (f.p,m.) at motor speed of
1750
1750 rpm = S- x 1.5 x 11"=1031 f.p.m.
(2) Pulses per second. using 90 tooth
wheel on 1750 rpm shaft:
1750 x 90 .
60
=2625 p.p.s. for wire
speed of 1031 f.p.m.
A type KX-251 indicator is desired having
a scale of 0-1200 f.p.m. The conductor
distance from the motor mounted pickup
to the switchboard mounted indicator is
35 feet.
(3) Since the transducer output is 1 volt
per 1000 p.p.s. (0-401 to 0-5000
range. unit S#291B413A11) and the
standard calibration is 1 milliampere
for full scale deflection, the full scale
rating of the instrument will be 1
milliampere at 3.05 volts based on
the following ratio:
1200
2625 x1
031 ==3055 p.p.s, at 1200 f.p.m,
Specifications
Range: minimum 0-25 pulses per second.
maximum - 0-10,000 pulses per
second.
Accuracy (transducer only): ± %% for 100-
130 volt supply, 25' - 60'C ambient.
Power consumption and supply: 1.3 volt
amperes from 120 volt, 60 Hertz source.